
2026 Saint Joseph's Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (11), Opp (23)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Kelsey (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-14), Primrose (4-5), Fitzgibbon (2-2), Peterson (2-2),
Coppola (1-1), Fehrman (1-2), Greer (1-1), McCarron (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Janesko, Jason .364 3-3 11 2 4 0 0 1 1 7 .636 0 0 5 1 .364 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
9 Pagano, Joey .300 3-3 10 1 3 0 0 1 2 6 .600 1 0 1 0 .364 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
1 Kelsey, Alex .250 3-3 12 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .333 2 0 1 0 .357 0 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000
18 Applegate, Carson .222 3-3 9 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 .556 1 0 2 1 .273 1 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
8 Cross, Eric .200 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 2 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
16 Dickinson, Tim .111 3-2 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
38 Peterson, Ben .500 1-1 4 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 1.250 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
17 Saker, Jack .286 2-2 7 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 5 0 .286 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
31 Beggy, Richard .286 2-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 2 2 .500
22 Primrose, Blake .167 2-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 18 3 0 1.000
15 Venezia, Alex .125 2-2 8 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 .250 0 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
11 Gale, Joey .000 2-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Maslo, Augie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .232 3-3 95 13 22 3 0 4 13 37 .389 9 0 32 2 .295 1 0 0-1 75 24 5 .952
Opponents .228 3-3 92 19 21 2 1 3 15 34 .370 17 4 34 0 .365 2 2 6-7 81 27 1 .991

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Fehrman, Cole 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 0 0 4 7 0 0 0 .167 0 1 1 0 1
24 Coppola, Christian 0.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 3 0 2 7 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bashore, Peter 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
44 Gaines, Andrew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
47 Fitzgibbon, Matt 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 .100 1 1 0 0 0
14 Parise, Luke 2.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 .250 1 1 0 0 0
37 Greer, Sam 4.91 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 3 2 2 3 1 0 0 .214 0 0 0 0 0
43 Campbell, Jackson 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 .750 1 0 0 1 1
2 McCarron, Duke 27.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 7 7 3 2 0 1 2 .500 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 3.96 1-2 9 3 0 0 0 25.0 21 19 11 17 34 2 1 3 .228 3 4 1 2 2
Opponents 2.00 2-1 9 3 0 1 1 27.0 22 13 6 9 32 3 0 4 .232 0 0 0 1 0



2026 Saint Joseph's Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Primrose, Blake 21 18 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
15 Venezia, Alex 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Peterson, Ben 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Applegate, Carson 9 3 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pagano, Joey 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kelsey, Alex 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Saker, Jack 6 6 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dickinson, Tim 5 1 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Janesko, Jason 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cross, Eric 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Fehrman, Cole 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
14 Parise, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Bashore, Peter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Campbell, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Beggy, Richard 4 0 2 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Coppola, Christian 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Maslo, Augie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Greer, Sam 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Gale, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 McCarron, Duke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Gaines, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Fitzgibbon, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 104 75 24 5 .952 6 12 2 .857 0 0
Opponents 109 81 27 1 .991 14 0 2 — 1 0


